RECEIVED

By The Office of The Secretary at 3:04 pm, May 06, 2025

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
BEFORE THE SECRETARY OF ENVIRONMENT

IN THE MATTER OF:
NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT
WATER PROTECTION DIVISION
DRINKING WATER BUREAU,
Complainant,
V. Matter No. DWB 24-13
CAMINO REAL REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITY,

Respondent.

AMENDED NOTICE OF HEARING

Pursuant to the order filed on May 2, 2025, the Office of Public Facilitation will hold a
public hearing in the above-referenced matter. The public hearing will be conducted in-person
within the New Mexico State Capitol Building, located at: 490 Old Santa Fe Trail, Santa Fe, New
Mexico 87501, in Meeting Room No. 309, and via the Cisco Webex virtual platform (for
information on how to join the virtual meeting, please visit the New Mexico Environment

Department’s Online Calendar webpage at: https://www.env.nm.gov/events-calendar/). The

public hearing will commence promptly at: 9:00 AM MDT on Tuesday, June 17, 2025, and will

continue as necessary.

By:  /s/ Luis Lopez
Hearing Clerk
Office of Public Facilitation
New Mexico Environment Department
Direct: 505-490-0186
luis.lopez@env.nm.gov
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on the 6th day of May, 2025, a copy of the foregoing was sent to the

following parties or counsel of record via electronic mail:

Zac Ogaz

Tatiana Engelmann
Joshua Gandarilla

Office of General Counsel

New Mexico Environment Department

Zzachary.ogaz@env.nm.gov
tatiana.engelmann@env.nm.gov
josh.gandarilla@env.nm.gov

and

Marcus J. Rael, Jr.

Jessica L. Nixon

ROBLES, RAEL & ANAYA, PC
500 Marquette Ave. NW, Suite 700
Albuquerque, NM 87102
marcus@roblesrael.com
jnixon@roblesrael.com

Counsel for Complainant

By:

Susan C. Kery

UTTON & KERY, P.A.
500 Tijeras Ave. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
susan@uttonkery.com
Counsel for Respondent

Adan Trujillo
adan@trujillolegalservices.com
Counsel for Respondent

Richard Virtue
rvirtue@virtuelaw.com
Hearing Officer

/sl Luis Lopez
Hearing Clerk
Office of Public Facilitation

New Mexico Environment Department

Direct: 505-490-0186
luis.lopez@env.nm.gov
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